

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL (L) NO. 30446 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3397 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31387 OF 2023**

A Lakshmanan & Anr. .. Appellants

Versus

Official Liquidator, High Court
Bombay For Shri Someshwara
Spun Pvt. (In Liquidation) & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3397 OF 2023
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2016
WITH
APPEAL (L) NO. 30786 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3397 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3371 OF 2023
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2016
WITH
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 36 OF 2021
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30790 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL (L) NO. 30786 OF 2023**

Mr. Siddharth Samantaray i/by Mr. Umesh Kurund for appellants in APPL/30446/2023.

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Miss. Janhavee Joshi a/w Mr. Ajit Rajgole for appellants in APPL/30786/2023.

Mr. Shanay Shah for Official Liquidator, High Court, Bombay.

Mr. Ajinkya Kurdukar for respondent no.3/SBI.

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATE: 9th NOVEMBER, 2023

P.C.:

APPEAL (L) NO. 30446 OF 2023:

1. Office to report if there is any delay in filing the appeal.

APPEAL (L) NO. 30786 OF 2023:

2. Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

3. List the appeals on **4th December, 2023.**

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2023.11.09
14:23:28
+0530